nor higher than the main building.  

1. (See Section 405.415 for additional regulations on accessory buildings.) 
l. Add the following notes for minimum dwelling size to the plan: 

1. The minimum dwelling size for one-story, single-family residential 

dwelling units shall be one thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet of 
living area. 

2. The minimum living area for two-story, single-family residential dwelling 
units shall be one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) square feet for the 
first (1st) floor and two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet total. 

3. The minimum living area for split level, split foyer, one and one-half (1½) 
story, single-family residential units shall be one thousand nine hundred 
(1,900) square feet. 

m. Add a note to the plan to indicate that the minimum number of off-street parking spaces

[...]

easements or other restrictions proposed to be imposed upon the use of land, buildings and 
structures, including proposed easements or grants for public utilities. 

6. Provide a list of the names and addresses of the owners of all properties or portions thereof 
within an area determined by lines drawn parallel to and one hundred eighty-five (185) feet 
distant from the boundaries of the property proposed for rezoning. 

7. Provide a letter indicating how the above comments were addressed.  Include the Dardenne 
Prairie project number above in all correspondence and submitted documents.